51
(R-2012-382)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 307316

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  MAR 14 2012

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ALLIED WASTE
SYSTEMS, INC. FOR REFUSE & RECYCLING
COLLECTION SERVICES FOR CITY FACILITIES,
WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW, AND AUTHORIZING
EXPENDITURES OF FUNDS THEREFOR.

WHEREAS, in March 2010 by Resolution No. R-305700, the Council authorized an
agreement with Allied Waste Systems, Inc., doing business as Allied Waste Services of San
Diego (“Allied”), for City-wide refuse and recycling collection services at City facilities; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was for a period of two years, from April 1, 2010 through
March 31, 2012, with three one-year options to renew the agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to renew the agreement for an additional one year term

through March 31, 2013; NOW, THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City,
a first amendment to the agreement with Allied, to provide City-wide refuse and recycling
collection services at City facilities for the period April 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013, and
under the terms and conditions set forth in the Amendment No. 1, on file with the City Clerk
as Document No. RR 3 0 7 3 1 6

2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed
$700,000 from General and Non-General Funds, as set forth in the attached Exhibit A and

incorporated herein by reference, solely and exclusively to provide funds for Amendment No. 1,

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2012-382)

contingent on Council approval of funding for these expenditures in the applicable fiscal years
and provided that the City Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that
the funds for these expenditures are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

3. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to e).cercise one or more options to
extend the agreement for up to two additional one—yeaf periods, under the terms and conditions
set forth in the agreement.

4. That if the Mayor determines to exercise one or more options to renew the
agreement, the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed
$800,000 per option year to be expended from General and Non-General Funds listed in the
attached Exhibit “A,” contingent on (i) execution of a written amendment to the agreement for
each option year; (ii) passage of the Annual Appropriations Ordinance for the applicable fiscal
year; and (iii) the City Comptroller first furnishing one or more certificates demonstrating that

funds for the option year are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

APPROVED: JAN 1. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By //ﬂd& gléfm
=4

race C. Lowenberg
Deputy City Attorney

GCL:mb

02/28/12

C.Cert. 3000004818
Or.Dept: ESD
Doc.No:312690
Attachment: Exhibit A

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2012-382)

I hereby certify thatﬁlﬁzfirggoin% Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of -3 201 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City Clerk

’ Deputﬂitypl/erk ;;
Approved: 3 ) \A’ ) l?/

(date) JERRY $ANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3- Z/ 307316



